
Revised 

Annual 

Budget

YTD 

Budget 

(a)

YTD 

Actual 

(b)

Var. $

(b)-(a)

Var. % 

(b)-

(a)/(b) Var.

Operating Revenue Note 5 3 3

### $ $ $ $ %

Governance 14,784 14,784 16,936 2,152 12.70% 

General Purpose Funding 1,069,537 1,057,383 1,096,793 39,410 3.59% 

Law, Order and Public Safety 488,117 296,890 309,627 12,737 4.11% 

Health 9,258 8,992 20,360 11,368 55.84% p

Education and Welfare 39,117 39,623 54,558 14,935 27.37% p

Housing 57,307 43,858 43,858 0 0.00% 

Community Amenities 1,126,233 1,099,139 1,092,475 (6,664) (0.61%)

Recreation and Culture 765,114 285,649 312,950 27,301 8.72% p

Transport 1,530,743 972,746 925,959 (46,787) (5.05%)

Economic Services 600,010 577,680 569,370 (8,311) (1.46%)

Other Property and Services 118,963 101,304 132,856 31,552 23.75% p

Total (Excluding Rates) 5,819,183 4,498,048 4,575,743 77,695

Operating Expense

Governance (484,412) (406,442) (404,366) 2,076 0.51% 

General Purpose Funding (424,365) (336,580) (321,647) 14,933 4.64% 

Law, Order and Public Safety (773,813) (736,658) (759,083) (22,425) (2.95%)

Health (181,083) (154,339) (148,513) 5,826 3.92% 

Education and Welfare (223,316) (180,814) (170,340) 10,474 6.15% 

Housing (72,799) (59,350) (59,351) (1) (0.00%)

Community Amenities (2,069,545) (1,815,506) (1,711,075) 104,431 6.10% 

Recreation and Culture (1,626,368) (1,468,375) (1,422,628) 45,747 3.22% 

Transport (3,414,268) (3,109,948) (2,957,335) 152,613 5.16% 

Economic Services (697,132) (560,676) (539,602) 21,074 3.91% 

Other Property and Services (75,963) (241,295) (234,357) 6,938 2.96% 

Total (10,204,255) (9,069,983) (8,728,297) 341,686

Funding Balance Adjustment

Add back Depreciation 2,956,432 2,728,059 2,828,316 100,257 3.54% 

Adjust (Profit)/Loss on Asset Disposal 10 19,249 10,274 10,274 0 0.00% 

Adjust Provisions and Accruals 27,799 0 0 0

Net Operating (Ex. Rates) (1,381,592) (1,833,602) (1,313,964) 519,638

Capital Revenues
Proceeds from Disposal of Assets 10 182,000 0 0 0

Proceeds from New Debentures 1,073,000 523,000 522,658 (342) (0.07%)

Proceeds from Sale of Investments 0 0 0 0

Proceeds from Advances 0 0 0 0

Self-Supporting Loan Principal 45,921 44,830 44,829 (1) (0.00%)

Transfer from Reserves 9 444,664 112,834 112,834 0 0.00% 

Total 1,745,585 680,664 680,321 (343)

Capital Expenses

Land Held for Resale 0 0 0 0

Land and Buildings 10 (1,063,500) (358,000) (384,188) (26,188) (6.82%)

Plant and Equipment 10 (1,215,432) (1,076,979) (1,163,859) (86,880) (7.46%)

Furniture and Equipment 10 (32,000) (26,500) (828) 25,672 0.00% 

Infrastructure Assets - Roads 10 (1,480,135) (1,393,480) (1,235,026) 158,454 12.83% q

Infrastructure Assets - Other 10 (710,595) (490,366) (99,800) 390,566 391.35% q

Purchase of Investments 0 0 0 0

Repayment of Debentures (260,729) (209,540) (209,540) 0 0.00% 

Advances to Community Groups (30,000) (30,000) (30,000) 0 0.00% 

Transfer to Reserves 9 (186,918) (182,846) (182,846) 0 0.00% 

Total (4,979,309) (3,767,711) (3,306,086) 461,625

Net Capital (3,233,724) (3,087,047) (2,625,765) 461,282

Total Net Operating + Capital (4,615,316) (4,920,649) (3,939,728) 980,921

Rate Revenue 3,952,495 3,927,495 3,920,081

Opening Funding Surplus(Deficit) 647,327 647,327 647,327

Closing Funding Surplus(Deficit) (15,492) (345,827) 627,680 980,921

SHIRE OF DENMARK

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the Period Ended 31 May 2011

 (Statutory Reporting Program)
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2010-11 2009-10

$ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and Cash Equivalents 3,569,333 3,486,582

Trade and Other Receivables 244,509 758,852

Inventories 102,994 100,528

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 3,916,836 4,345,962

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Other Receivables 995,787 1,072,353

Investments 4,739 4,739

Property, Plant and Equipment 13,119,719 12,949,546

Infrastructure 54,869,150 54,522,041

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 68,989,395 68,548,679

TOTAL ASSETS 72,906,231 72,894,641

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and Other Payables 872,467 1,028,426

Long Term Borrowings 43,524 22,805

Provisions 550,300 550,267

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 1,466,290 1,601,498

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Long Term Borrowings 2,678,103 2,423,369

Deferred Liabilities 106,700 106,700

Provisions 11,682 11,682

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 2,796,485 2,541,751

TOTAL LIABILITIES 4,262,776 4,143,249

NET ASSETS 68,643,455 68,751,392

EQUITY

Retained Surplus 12,410,278 12,588,227

Reserves - Cash Backed 2,353,976 2,283,964

Reserves - Asset Revaluation 53,879,201 53,879,201
TOTAL EQUITY 68,643,455 68,751,392

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the Period Ended 31 May 2011

BALANCE SHEET
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Note 1 - Graphical Representation - Source Statement of Financial Activity

NAB 30 1.00% 250000

##### Westpac 4.20%
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SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the Period Ended 31 May 2011
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Note 2: NET CURRENT FUNDING POSITION

 This Period   Last Period 

 Same Period 

Last Year  

$ 0 $

Current Assets

Cash Unrestricted 1,209,903 116,859 842,741

Cash Restricted 2,353,976 2,999,421 2,685,631

Investments 0 0 0

Receivables - Rates and Rubbish 128,866 161,922 134,004

Receivables -Other 114,552 156,367 306,877

Inventories 102,994 97,324 98,839

3,910,290 3,531,893 4,068,093

Less: Current Liabilities

Payables (150,780) (43,939) 19,963

Provisions (550,300) (550,300) (395,656)

(701,080) (594,239) (375,693)

Less: Cash Restricted (2,353,976) (2,999,421) (2,685,631)

Net Current Funding Position 855,235 (61,767) 1,006,769

#REF!

#DIV/0!

-           

 2010-11 

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the Period Ended 31 May 2011
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Note 3: CASH AND INVESTMENTS

Interest Unrestricted Restricted Trust Investments Total Institution Maturity

Rate $ $ $ $ Amount $ Date

(a) Cash Deposits Westpac
Municipal Fund Cheque 2.50% 528,515 666,389 1,194,904 NAB

Cash Management 5.00% 12,548 12,548 NAB

Reserves Cash Mgmnt 5.60% 2,353,976 2,353,976 ME 30/06/2011

Trust Bank A/c 0.00% 19,935 19,935 NAB

(b) Term Deposits

164862600 5.00% 327,023 327,023 NAB 24/06/2011

(c) Investments

0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 541,063 3,020,365 346,957 0 3,908,386

NAB National Australia Bank

ME Members Equity

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the Period Ended 31 May 2011
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Note 4: CASH INVESTMENTS

Comparative rate

 Up to 30  30-60  60-90  90-120  120+ 

 Average 

Interest 

time of 

deposit 

 Interest 

Rate at 

time of 

Report 

 Annual 

Budget 

 Year to 

Date Actual  Var.$ 

General Municipal

821785415 30-Apr NAB 30 5.00% 52              12,548             12,548             

Subtotal 52              12,548            -             -                 -             -             12,548            53,083 0 53,083

Restricted

091515353 31-May ME 30 5.60% 10,835        2,353,976        2,353,976        106,918 112,846

Subtotal 10,835       2,353,976       -             -                 -             -             2,353,976       106,918 112,846 (5,928)

Trust Fund

164862600 25-May NAB 30 5.00% 1,344          327,023           327,023           0 0

Subtotal 1,344         327,023          -             -                 -             -             327,023          0 0

Total Funds Invested 12,230       2,693,547       -             -                 -             -             2,693,547       160,001 112,846 47,155

Municipal Cash Mgnt Funds

821785415 30-Apr 30 5.00% 12,548          

855517884 30-Apr 30 5.60% -               

Subtotal 12,548         0.5%

Restricted Creditors

-               

Subtotal -               0.0%

Reserve Funds

091515353 31-May 30 5.60% 2,353,976     

Subtotal 2,353,976    87.4%

Trust Funds

164862600 25-May 30 5.00% 327,023        

Subtotal 327,023       12.1%

Total Funds Invested 2,693,547    100.0%

SHIRE OF DENMARK

Monthly Investment Report

For the Period Ended 31 May 2011

Budget v Actual Amount Invested (Days) 

Total

 Percentage 

of Portfolio 

 Deposit 

Ref 

 Deposit 

Date 

 

Institution 

 Term 

(Days) 

 Invested 

Interest rates 

 Expected 

Interest 

 Deposit Ref 

 Deposit 

Date 

 Term 

(Days) 

 Invested 

Interest 

rates 

 Amount 

Invested 

Municipal CM
0.5%

Reserves
87.4%

Trust
12.1%

Portfolio Diversity 

Municipal CM Restricted Creditors Reserves Trust

-

500,000 

1,000,000 

1,500,000 

2,000,000 

2,500,000 

3,000,000 

Up to 30 30-60 60-90 90-120 120+

Investment Maturity Timing
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Note 5:ADOPTED BUDGET AMENDMENTS & VARIATIONS 

Amendments to original budget since budget adoption. Surplus/(Deficit)

GL 

Account 

Code Description

Council 

Resolution Classification

 Increase 

in Available 

Cash  

 Decrease in 

Available Cash  

 Amended 

Budget 

Running 

Balance 

$ $ $
Budget Adoption Opening Surplus(Deficit) 0

1322162 Peaceful Bay Jetty Study 8.3.1 28.09.2010 Operating Expenses (56,000) (56,000)

1326633 Grant - Peaceful Bay Jetty Study 8.3.1 28.09.2010 Operating Revenue 42,000 (14,000)

1231054 Two Way Tipping Truck Replacement 8.3.4 28.09.2010 Capital Expenses (196,364) (210,364)
1230013 Insurance Payment Damaged Truck DE330 8.3.4 28.09.2010 Operating Revenue 149,700 (60,664)

Transfer from Plant Reserve 8.3.4 28.09.2010 Operating Revenue 46,664 (14,000)
1021004 53050-Contribution Greenskills Tip Shop Shed 8.3.2 28.10.2010 Operating Expenses (40,000) (54,000)

Transfer from Waste Reserve 8.3.2 28.10.2010 Operating Revenue 40,000 (14,000)
1221004 52510-TRANSWA Bus Shelter - Hollings Road 9.3    28.10.2010 Capital Expenses (5,000) (19,000)
1028122 21022 - Green Waste Pilot Study 8.3.2 21.12.2010 Operating Expenses (5,000) (24,000)
1341004 Purchase on Reserve 27101 8.4.3 21.12.2010 Capital Expenses (500,000) (524,000)
1341005 Loan Funding Reserve 27101 8.4.3 21.12.2010 Capital Revenue 500,000 (24,000)
1051154 50110 - War Memorial Peaceful Bay 8.4.4 21.12.2010 Capital Expenses (10,945) (34,945)
1228002 Road Maintenance Wages & Materials 8.4.4 21.12.2010 Operating Expenses 6,555 (28,390)
1410082 Donations Account 8.4.4 21.12.2010 Operating Expenses 390 (28,000)
1057403 Grant - Saluting Their Service 8.4.4 21.12.2010 Operating Expenses 4,000 (24,000)
1530262 Local & State Emergency Disaster Relief 7.2    25.01.2011 Operating Expenses 2,500 (21,500)
1530272 National Emergency Disaster Relief 7.2    25.01.2011 Operating Expenses (2,500) (24,000)
1530282 Flood Appeals 7.2    25.01.2011 Operating Expenses (1,520) (25,520)
1530503 Donations - Flood Appeals Australia Day B/fast 7.2    25.01.2011 Operating Revenue 1,520 (24,000)

1120102 Other Expenses - Lime Quarry 8.3.5 25.01.2011 Operating Expenses (20,000) (44,000)

1121003 Sale of Lime Sand 8.3.5 25.01.2011 Operating Revenue 20,000 (24,000)

1131092 Denmark/Walpole Football Club Debt Write Off 8.4.4 25.01.2011 Operating Expenses (15,806) (39,806)

1231054 Grader Replacement 8.3.1 25.01.2011 Capital Expenses 42,725 2,919

1231055 Sale of Plant - Road Plant 8.3.1 25.01.2011 Capital Revenue 6,500 9,419

1231054 Roller Replacement 8.3.2 25.01.2011 Capital Expenses 65,210 74,629

1231055 Sale of Plant - Road Plant 8.3.2 25.01.2011 Capital Revenue 9,500 84,129

1231054 Loader Replacement 8.3.2 25.01.2011 Capital Expenses 1,597 85,726

1231055 Sale of Plant - Road Plant 8.3.2 25.01.2011 Capital Revenue (13,000) 72,726

1064502 Job 16060 - Rehabilitation & Revegetation 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Expenses (12,490) 60,236

1065473 Grant - Wilson Inlet Revegetation 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Revenue 12,490 72,726

1630252 Seniors Week Civic Reception 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Expenses (1,800) 70,926

1630033 Grant - Council on the Ageing WA 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Revenue 800 71,726

1060262 16042 - Boat Harbour Track Rehabilitation 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Expenses (5,385) 66,341

1065523 Grant - South Coast Management Group 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Revenue 5,385 71,726

1220274 51015-Footpaths - To be Advised by PATAC 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Capital Expenses 30,000 101,726

1220194 50619-Poison Point to Inlet Drive B/Spot Path 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Capital Expenses (68,000) 33,726

1228723 Grant - RLCIP Footpaths 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Revenue 38,000 71,726

1151002 Denmark Road Board & Shire Centenary 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Expenses (40,000) 31,726
Transfer from Centenary Celebration Reserve 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Revenue 40,000 71,726

1410252 Civic Receptions 14124 Thank a Volunteer 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Expenses (1,500) 70,226

1411003 Grants Governance  Thank a Volunteer 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Revenue 1,100 71,326

1620192 Denmark Youth Festival Week 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Expenses (1,000) 70,326

1627513 Grant - Denmark Youth Festival Week 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Revenue 1,000 71,326

1063842 Poison Point Grant Refund 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Expenses (11,130) 60,196

1061154 50056-Poison Point Nature Trail 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Capital Expenses 26,130 86,326

1317813 Rates General GRV's 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Revenue (42,885) 43,441

1318143 Rates Administration Charges 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Revenue 6,000 49,441

1318012 Rates - Printing & Stationery 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Expenses 2,000 51,441

1410152 Councillors Training 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Expenses 3,250 54,691

1420522 Printing & Stationery - Admin 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Expenses 5,000 59,691

1420162 Photocopier Supplies 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Expenses (5,000) 54,691

1540202 ESL - Safety Clothes & Accessories 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Expenses (5,000) 49,691

1540352 ESL - Insurance  Brigades 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Expenses (5,000) 44,691

1560102 CESM - Other Expenses 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Expenses (2,500) 42,191

1028503 Sale of Recycled Items 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Revenue 3,500 45,691

1040082 Salaries - Planning 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Expenses 10,000 55,691

1040092 Superannuation - Planning 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Expenses 1,000 56,691

1040332 GIS Data Mtce & Aerial Photography 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Expenses 5,000 61,691

1047403 Planning Application Fees 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Revenue 20,000 81,691

1121004 52101 - Hillier Bay Viewing Platform & Stairs 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Capital Expenses (40,000) 41,691

1121053 Grant - South Coast NRM 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Revenue 40,000 81,691

1322002 21404 -  Peaceful Bay Water Supply 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Expenses (6,000) 75,691

1322112 Peaceful Bay Water Supply Audit 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Expenses 6,000 81,691

1258002 Private Works 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Expenses 116,000 197,691

1147593 Private Works Income 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Revenue (148,500) 49,191

1337553 Building Licence Fees 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Revenue 10,000 59,191

1347533 Lease Site Income - Georgiou Group 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Revenue (5,000) 54,191

1440062 Insurance - Plant 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Expenses 6,000 60,191

1440482 Fuel & Oils 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Expenses 30,000 90,191

1221004 52510-TRANSWA Bus Shelter - Hollings Road 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Capital Expenses (6,000) 84,191

1231005 Plant Loan 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Capital Revenue (98,350) (14,159)

1420322 Admin Consultancies (Birbeck Study) 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Expenses (15,000) (29,159)

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the Period Ended 31 May 2011
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Note 5:ADOPTED BUDGET AMENDMENTS & VARIATIONS 

Amendments to original budget since budget adoption. Surplus/(Deficit)

GL 

Account 

Code Description

Council 

Resolution Classification

 Increase 

in Available 

Cash  

 Decrease in 

Available Cash  

 Amended 

Budget 

Running 

Balance 

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the Period Ended 31 May 2011

1228002 Road Maintenance Wages & Overheads 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Operating Expenses 29,159 0

1220994 51501 CBD Redevelopment 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Capital Expenses (65,000) (65,000)

1331154 50173 Nornalup Boardwalk 8.4.2 22.02.2011 Capital Expenses 65,000 0

1076002 Lionsville Site Remediation 11.1  22.02.2011 Operating Expenses (15,492) (15,492)

1321004 57008 - Peaceful Bay Water Tanks 8.2.3 27.04.2011 Capital Expenses (21,000) (36,492)

1326643 Grant - Peaceful Bay Water Tanks 8.2.3 27.04.2011 Operating Revenue 15,000 (21,492)

1510322 15505-Fire Fighting Expenses 8.2.3 27.04.2011 Operating Expenses 6,000 (15,492)

1188203 Grant - SBS Weedon Hill 8.4.3 27.04.2011 Operating Revenue 25,000 9,508

1181004 TV - Land & Buildings 8.4.3 27.04.2011 Capital Expenses (25,000) (15,492)

1510102 60099-Other Expenses - Fire (Feast not Fire) 8.2.1 27.04.2011 Operating Expenses (4,000) (19,492)

1515002 15502-Reserves Fire Management & Prevention 8.2.1 27.04.2011 Operating Expenses 2,000 (17,492)

1417503 Governance Reimbursements 8.2.1 27.04.2011 Operating Revenue 2,000 (15,492)

1121004 52102-Land & Buildings - Lions Lookout 8.1.1 27.04.2011 Capital Expenses (16,600) (32,092)

1121053 Grant - Lions Lookout V/Platform 8.1.1 27.04.2011 Operating Expenses 14,800 (17,292)
1228002 Road Maintenance Wages & Materials 8.1.1 27.04.2011 Operating Expenses 1,800 (15,492)

Closing Funding Surplus (Deficit) 1,475,390 (1,490,882) (15,492)
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Note 5a: MAJOR VARIANCES

Account 

No.

Revised 

Annual 

Budget

YTD 

Budget 

YTD 

Actual Var. $ Var. % 

Operating Revenues

Health

1737223 Health Lic Other - Businesses in Public Places 2,000 2,000 12,422 10,422 83.90%

Higher than anticipated business registration fees, accounts issued April 2011

Education and Welfare
1627523 Grant - Denmark Youth Art Program 0 0 18,950 18,950 100.00%

Grant funding received for new programme

Other Property and Services
1433023 Reimbursement LSL 0 0 11,356 11,356 100.00%

Invoices raised for Long Service Leave entitlements from City of Joondalup and Town of Hedland.

1450803 Diesel Fuel Rebate 18,500 18,500 25,182 6,682 26.54%

Operating Expenses

Law, Order and Public Safety
1510332 Fire Prevention Expenses 3,250 3,250 5,735 2,485 43.33%

Unbudgetted allocation of CBFCO wages to attend meetings and training.

Community Amenities
1028102 Street Refuse Collection 65,337 60,206 91,000 30,794 33.84%

Increase in allocation of staff wages and council plant.

1028342 Maintenance - Peaceful Bay Refuse Site 26,500 21,000 28,021 1,330 25.06%

Increase in maintenance cost with South Coast Environment Group - contract to be re-negotiated.

1028312 Disposal of Waste 70,000 64,163 104,996 40,833 38.89%

Increase in City of Albany fees foe waste disposal at Hanrahan Road Refuse Site

Other Property and Services

1440502 Plant Operating Parts and Repairs 110,000 100,837 139,175 38,338 27.55%

Unplanned major overhaul of Cat 12H DE 317 Caterpillar Grader transmission

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the Period Ended 31 May 2011

Comments/Reason for Variance

Additional income as a result of engaging ATI Specialists P/L to review Council's Diesel Fuel Rebates for the past 

five (5) years.
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Note 6: RECEIVABLES

Current Previous Total Receivables - General Current 30 Days 60 Days 90 Days

2010-11 2009-10 $ $ $ $

$ $ $ 29,702 15,522 12,814 52,120

Opening Arrears Previous Years 118,516 118,516 Total Outstanding 110,158

Rates Levied this year 3,949,930 3,949,930

Less Collections to date (3,942,705) (3,942,705) Amounts shown above Exlude GST (where applicable)

Equals Current Outstanding 7,225 118,516 125,741

Net Rates Collectable 125,741

% Collected 96.91%

#REF!

SHIRE OF DENMARK

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITY

For the Period Ended 31 May 2011

0.00%

20.00%

40.00%

60.00%
